Table 4. Low- and high-resolution bands on the long arm of chromosome 6 are listed
together with their component isochores (starts, ends, sizes, GC leve
and replication timings)

HsChr6
Band 400-band 850-band Hybridization Isochore Start End Size, Mb GC, % Replication
R p25 p25.3 H3 p25.3 0 1.7 17 44.0 E/(L)
p25.2 L1 p25.2 1.7 21 04 39.3 E
p25.1 H3 p25.1a 21 31 1.0 43.4  *LI(E)
p25.1b 3.1 39 0.8 46.0 E
p25.1c 39 41 0.2 40.3 E
p25.1d 4.1 5.2 1.1 43.0 E
p25.1e 5.2 55 03 40.2 E
p25.1f 55 8.1 2.6 43.2 E
G p24 p24.3 L1 p24.3 8.1 10.2 2.1 37.7 E/(L)
p24.2 H3 p24.2 10.2 115 1.3 42.4 E
p24.1 L1 p24.1 115 13 15 40.0 E
R p23 p23  H3 p23 13 185 55 42.4 E/(L)
G p22 p22.3 L1 p22.3a 185 199 1.4 38.2 L
p22.3b 19.9 20.1 0.2 40.0 L
p22.3c 20.1 20.6 0.5 42.3 E
p22.3d 20.6 213 0.7 38.0 E
p22.3e 21.3 221 0.8 42.4 E
p22.3f 221 245 2.4 37.7 E
p22.2 H3 p22.2a 245 247 0.2 42.7 E
p22.2b 247 249 0.2 40.9 E
p22.2c 249 252 0.3 41.6 E
p22.2d 252 26.1 0.9 39.4 E
p22.2e 26.1 26.7 0.6 42.8 *L
p22.1 L1 p22.l1a 26.7 27.2 0.5 39.0 *E
p22.1b 272 274 0.2 424 *L
p22.1c 274 276 0.2 40.4 E
p22.1d 27.6 28 0.4 42.4 E
p22.1e 28 28.7 0.7 39.9 E
p22.1f 28.7 29.1 04 42.6 E
p22.1g 29.1 295 0.4 36.9 E
R p21.3 p21.33 H3" p21.33a 295 30.6 1.1 44.2 E
p21.33b 30.6 313 0.7 48.2 E
p21.33c 31.3 316 0.3 44.2 E
p21.33d 31.6 323 0.7 51.9 E
p21.32 L1 p21.32 323 332 0.9 41.1 E
p21.31 H3" p21.3la 33.2 337 0.5 49.6 E
p21.31b 33.7 34 0.3 52.8 E
p21.31c 34 343 0.3 52.3 E
p21.31d 343 347 04 47.9 E
p21.31e 347 351 04 42.8 E
p21.31f 35.1 356 0.5 48.6 E
p21.31g 356 36.2 0.6 43.1 E
p21.31h 36.2 36.7 0.5 45.0 E
p21.31i 36.7 373 0.6 48.5 E




le

p21.311 373 375 0.2 43.0
p21.31m 37.5 37.9 0.4 495 *L
G p21.2 p21.2 L1 p21.2 379 391 1.2 40.0 |E
R p211 p21.1 H3" p2l.la 39.1 395 0.4 475 LEIL)
p21.1b 395 39.8 0.3 39.0 |L
p2l.ic 39.8 404 0.6 440 L
p21.1d 404 40.9 05 47.0 |E
p2l.le 409 414 05 437 |E
p21.1f 414 423 0.9 487 |E
p2l.1g 423 43 0.7 439 |E
p21.1h 43 444 1.4 49.7 |E
p21.1i 444 449 0.5 439 |E
G pil2 p12.3 L1" pl2.3a 449 454 05 364 *L
pl2.3b 454 456 0.2 384 |E
pl2.3c 456 46.1 0.5 425 |E
pl2.3d 46.1 48 1.9 39.2  lENL)
pl2.3e 48 507 2.7 359 |L
pl2.3f 50.7 522 1.5 382 IL
pl2.2 H3 pl22a 522 534 1.2 422 |E
pl2.2b 534 54 0.6 39.6 IE
p12.1  L1" pl2.1 54 566 2.6 36.0 L
R pll.2 pll.2 H3 pl1.2-p1156.6 58.9 2.3 38.0 lLE
R qll.2 ql1.2 H3 qll.2 63.8 648 1.0 382 *E
G ql2 ql2  L1" ql2 64.8 70.2 5.4 347 *L
R qi3 ql3 H3 ql3a 702 724 22 376 *E
g13b 724 731 0.7 36.0 *L
ql13c 73.1 734 03 373 |E
q13d 734 739 05 36.9 IE
ql3e 73.9 745 0.6 43.0 |E
G ql4 ql41 LT gqld.la 745 749 04 38.6 |E
ql4.lb 749 759 1.0 364 *L
qld4dlc 759 77 11 381 *E
qldadd 77 794 24 36.3 *L
qld.le 79.4 797 03 382 |E
ql4.lf  79.7 799 0.2 345 |E
qlda.lg 79.9 809 1.0 381 |L
ql4.l1h 809 811 0.2 36.6 |L
ql4.li 811 813 0.2 376 |L
ql4.1l 813 825 1.2 356 |L
ql4.2 H3 ql42 825 84 15 38.0 |L
ql4.3 LT ql43 84 88 4.0 38.5 |L/E)
R qil5 gql5  H3 ql5a 88 89.4 1.4 39.7 |E
q15b 89.4 89.7 0.3 3.1 |E
ql5c 89.7 90.8 1.1 425 I
q15d 90.8 92.1 1.3 38.7 |L




q16 gqle.l  L1° glé.la 921 972 5.1 35.1 L
g16.1b 97.2 97.9 0.7 38.0 *E/L)

gql6.1c  97.9 99.1 1.2 355 *L
q16.2 H3 q16.2 99.1 101 1.9 38.4 *E/L)

g16.3 L1 gql6.3a 101.1 101.4 0.3 338 |L

gq16.3b 101.4 102 0.6 36.9 |L

q16.3c 102 104.9 2.9 346 L

q21 g2l  H3 g2la 104.9 106.7 1.8 394 |E

q21b 106.7 107.2 0.5 39.6 |E

q21c 107.2 107.6 0.4 441 |E

q21d 107.6 108 0.4 398 |E

q2le 108 108.7 0.7 430 |E

q21f 108.7 108.9 0.2 394 |E

q21g 108.9 109.4 0.5 425 |E

q21h 109.4 109.7 0.3 385 |E

q21i 109.7 109.9 0.2 440 |E

q21l 109.9 110.2 0.3 388 |E

g2lm  110.2 110.5 0.3 426 |IE

q21n 110.5 110.8 0.3 386 *L

g21o 110.8 111 0.2 427 |E

q21p 111 1112 0.2 39.7 |E

q21q 111.2 1115 0.3 429 |E

q21r 1115 112 05 394 |E

q21s 112 1125 0.5 424 |E

q21t 112.5 112.8 0.3 39.2 |E

q22 221 LT g22.1a 112.8 113.6 0.8 3.0 |E
g22.1b 113.6 115 1.4 380 IE/L)

g22.1c 115 1161 1.1 357 *L

g22.1d 116.1 117.1 1.0 376 *E

g22.1e 117.1 117.5 0.4 36.6 *L

g22.1f  117.5 1185 1.0 384 |E

q22.2 H3 g22.2 1185 119.9 1.4 389 IE

g22.31 L1" g22.31a 119.9 121.7 1.8 355 |L

q22.31b 121.7 122.2 0.5 380 |L

g22.31c 122.2 122.9 0.7 36.2 L

q22.31d 122.9 123.4 0.5 378 |L

g22.3le 123.4 125.1 1.7 358 1L
022.32 H3 g22.32 125.1 126.6 1.5 38.6  *E/L)

022.33 L1" g22.33a 126.6 127.7 1.1 36.2 L

q22.33b 127.7 127.9 0.2 387 |L

g22.33c  127.9 129.9 2.0 359 1L

q23 g23.1  H3 g23.1  129.9 131.9 2.0 38.7 |E
g23.2 LT gq23.2  131.9 134.4 25 379 |E/L)

023.3 H3 g23.3a 134.4 134.8 0.4 417 |E

g23.3b 134.8 135.1 0.3 39.6 |E

g23.3c  135.1 135.3 0.2 422 |E

g23.3d 135.3 135.7 0.4 39.0 |E

g23.3e  135.7 136.3 0.6 3.9 |E

g23.3f  136.3 140.3 4.0 401 IE

q24 q24.1 LT gq24.1a 140.3 142.3 2.0 353 L




g24.1b  142.3 143 0.7 37.2 IL

q24.2 H3 q24.2a 143 1445 15 396 |E
q24.2b 1445 144.7 0.2 412 |E
q24.3 L1 q24.3  144.7 1485 3.8 377 |E/NL)
R 25 925.1 H3 g25.1a 1485 149 0.5 425 |E
q25.1b 149 149.2 0.2 404 |E
q25.1c  149.2 149.5 0.3 415 |E
q25.1d  149.5 149.8 0.3 399 |E
g25.1e  149.8 151.9 2.1 437 |
9252 L1 g25.2a 151.9 154.7 2.8 381 *L
q25.2b  154.7 155.1 0.4 418 |E
q25.2c  155.1 155.3 0.2 393 |E
q25.2d  155.3 155.7 0.4 439 |E
g25.2¢  155.7 156.3 0.6 377 |E
925.3 H3 g25.3a 156.3 156.9 0.6 394 |E
q25.3b  156.9 157.3 0.4 420 |E
q25.3c  157.3 157.5 0.2 394 |E
q25.3d  157.5 161.9 4.4 434 L
q25.3e  161.9 162.3 0.4 413 |L
q25.3f  162.3 163.5 1.2 389 |L
q25.3g 163.5 163.8 0.3 437 L
q25.3h 163.8 164 0.2 376 |L
925.3i 164 164.6 0.6 425 |L
G (26 926 L1 q26 164.6 166 1.4 381 L
R q27 q27  H3' q27a 166 168.2 2.2 449 *E/L)
q27b  168.2 168.9 0.7 489 |L
q27c 1689 170 1.1 436 IL
g27d 170 171 1 474 *E/L)

Isochore nomenclature is according to Costantini et al. (14).
L, late-replicating; E, early-replicating; L/(E) or E/(L), isochores with a small terminal region
(in brackets) showing a different timing. As in Sl Fig. 5, horizontal red lines separate low-resolution
bands; black horizontal lines separate high-resolution bands.
Vertical red or blue thick lines indicate regions having early- or late- replication timing.
Red or blue asterisks indicate individual isochores having early- or late- replication timings.
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